FRIENDS OF THE VICTOR FARMINGTON LIBRARY

April 3, 2024 Members Meeting Minutes

Attendance : Patty Bascomb, Marian Norton, Rebecca Donovan, Kathy Jewsbury, Debbie Keeley, Corey Klein, Tim Niver, Connie Krauza, Jess Pritchard, Maureen Krenzer, Cassie Jones

Call to Order: President Patty Bascomb called the meeting to order at 7:00pm

Approval of March 6, 2024 Minutes : Marian Norton moved to approve the March 6, 2024 minutes. Kathy Jewsbury seconded, and the motion was carried.

Reports:

- Debbie Keely reported 21 current memberships, with additional received tonight. 20 renewals, 1 new membership.
- Cassie Jones reported on the Spring 2024 Book Sale. Sharing that Eastview Mall has confirmed they can host the sale again, providing an empty store front. Tentative dates for the sale are May 16th 19th, final dates will be announced and posted soon. With a space secured, book donation collections will begin Tuesday April 9th. Collections/sorting will happen at Victor Self Storage, every Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday and Saturday from 10:00am 12:00pm, in the weeks leading up to the sale. To volunteer for a sorting shift look for the Sign up Genius link to be sent via email, also on Library website.
- Jess Pritchard reported on the Read-a-thon planned for June 27, 2024. All Reader Fundraiser roles are full, with each participant raising \$100, and set to preform on the day reading in 20 minute blocks. Friends volunteers are needed to help with registration, timers and to provide and serve refreshments. A Sign Up Genius will be created for those who wish to help.

Old Business:

• Volunteers are needed to decorate the Library for November.

New Business:

- Patty Bascomb reported on the rental of a larger storage unit space for book collections/ sorting. The rental will cover April through June.
- Discussion about the Library's distribution of solar eclipse glasses. The Library will be closed April 8, 2024 for the solar eclipse.

Next Members Meeting: May 1, 2024 at 7:00pm, Library Malone Room

Meeting adjourned by President Patty Bascomb at 7:25pm

Respectfully Submitted, Cassie Jones, Secretary